

## ADOPT-THE-ATLANTA BELTLINE VOLUNTEER WAIVER OF LIABILITY FOR PARTICIPANTS UNDER AGE 18

Atlanta BeltLine Segment		
Location		

I (on behalf of myself and/or, as applicable, my minor child) acknowledge that I have voluntarily agreed to participate in the Adopt-the-Atlanta BeltLine Program, which includes walking, planting, and maintaining gardens, scrubs, trees, and other green space s across various types of terrain, including unfinished, unimproved, and/or grassy areas. As with any event that involves physical activity, there is always a risk of bodily injury, including death. Any individual that is not in good health, should consult their doctor prior to the event to ensure that they are physically capable of participating in the event. In any case, in sole consideration for being allowed to participate in the event, I agree to release and forever discharge the Atlanta BeltLine, Inc., and Atlanta BeltLine Partnership including their employees, officers, agents, board, and any individual acting for or in concert with them (the "Releasees"), from all claims, demands, rights, or causes of action of any kind or nature, arising out of any known or unknown, foreseen or unforeseen, bodily or personal injuries, damages to property, or consequences thereof, including death, that may result from my voluntary participation in this activity. I further covenant and agree that I will not sue any of the Releasees for any claim for damages arising or stemming from this activity.

I have read and fully understand this waiver and covenant not to sue. For the purposes of implementing a full and complete release and discharge of all liability, I expressly acknowledge that this waiver is intended to include all claims that I know or suspect to exist in my favor that may result from my voluntary participation in this activity, including claims that arise in the future, and that this waiver contemplates the extinguishment any such claim or claims. In executing this waiver, I expressly represent that I am doing so voluntarily and of my own free will.

I ACKNOWLEDGE THAT I HAVE CAREFULLY READ THIS WAIVER OF LIABILITY AND COVENANT NOT TO SUE AND UNDERSTAND THAT IT IS A RELEASE OF LIABILITY. I UNDERSTAND THAT I AM WAIVING ANY RIGHT THAT I MAY HAVE TO BRING A LEGAL ACTION OR TO ASSERT A CLAIM AGAINST THE RELEASEES FOR NEGLIGENCE OR ANY OTHER CLAIM.

Participants who choose to share their email address will receive occasional emails from the Atlanta BeltLine Partnership.

Participant Name	Parent/Guardian Name	
Signature	Parent/Guardian Signature	
Date	Date	
Phone	Phone	
Email	Email	